
I.S.G.A. Boys Premier National Championships  

4-piece 2022   Virtual Competition   23rd January 2022 

 

Results – UNDER 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name       Indiv total Team 

Davenies SV VV  SF VF  Score Pos Score Pos 

 101 Alfred Tyrés Stanley 0.00 0.00 14 0.00 0.00 15 0.00 15    

 102 Jack Richards 7.00 6.80 13 5.90 5.20 13 24.90 13    

 103 Luca Franchitti 7.10 7.10 12 5.00 5.80 7 25.00 12    

 104 Mishay Khagram 8.50 8.60 6 7.50 5.90 6 30.50 5    

 105 Harry Beech 8.00 8.30 10 5.90 5.60 9 27.80 10    

 106 George Lasenby  7.20 8.80 3 5.50 5.10 14 26.60 11    

  Total top four scores 30.80 32.80  24.80 22.50    110.9 3  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name       Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s SV VV  SF VF  Score Pos Score Pos 

 107 Thomas Mageean 8.40 8.60 6 6.30 6.00 5 29.30 9    

 108 Oscar Osborne 7.00 0.00 14 6.30 5.80 7 19.10 14    

 109 Sam Johnson 8.80 8.70 5 6.10 7.00 1 30.60 4    

 110 Hugo Matheson 0.00 0.00 14 0.00 0.00 15 0.00 15    

 111 Huxley Phillips 9.00 8.50 9 6.20 7.00 1 30.70 3    

 112 Owen Henderson 8.70 8.60 6 7.40 6.70 3 31.40 2    

  Total top four scores 34.9 34.4  26.2 26.7    122.2 1  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name       Indiv total Team 

Port Regis SV VV  SF VF  Score Pos Score Pos 

 113 Will Mortimore 9.20 8.90 2 7.30 6.30 4 31.70 1    

 114 William Hawkins 8.60 8.80 3 6.80 5.50 10 29.70 6    

 115 John Bichard 9.00 8.20 11 6.80 5.50 10 29.50 8    

 116 Jack Milnes 8.70 9.00 1 6.40 5.50 10 29.60 7    

 117   0.00 0.00 14 0.00 0.00 15 0.00 15    

 118   0.00 0.00 14 0.00 0.00 15 0.00 15    

  Total top four scores 35.50 34.90  27.30 22.80    120.5 2  

 

 

 

 

 



 

UNDER 9 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

113 Will Mortimore Port Regis 31.70 1   

112 Owen Henderson St Faith's 31.40 2   

111 Huxley Phillips St Faith's 30.70 3   

109 Sam Johnson St Faith's 30.60 4   

104 Mishay Khagram Davenies  30.50 5   

114 William Hawkins Port Regis 29.70 6   

116 Jack Milnes Port Regis 29.60 7   

115 John Bichard Port Regis 29.50 8   

107 Thomas Mageean St Faith's 29.30 9   

105 Harry Beech Davenies  27.80 10   

106 George Lasenby  Davenies  26.60 11   

103 Luca Franchitti Davenies  25.00 12   

102 Jack Richards Davenies  24.90 13   

108 Oscar Osborne St Faith's 19.10 14   

101 Alfred Tyrés Stanley Davenies  0.00 15 = 

110 Hugo Matheson St Faith's 0.00 15 = 

117 0 Port Regis 0.00 15 = 

118 0 Port Regis 0.00 15 = 
 

 

UNDER 9 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

   

St Faith's 122.20 1 

Port Regis 120.50 2 

Davenies  110.90 3 
 


